CH \$40.00 386018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM758275

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Azenta, Inc.		09/29/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Azenta US, Inc.	
Street Address:	15 Elizabeth Drive	
City:	Chelmsford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01824	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3860186	COOLCELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9783410136

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: christopher.albert@hbsr.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher K. Albert Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher K. Albert
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher K. Albert/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Azenta_Inc_to_Azenta_US_Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007857 FRAME: 0934

900722928

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Azenta, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 15 Elizabeth Drive, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to US Trademark Registration No. 3,860,186;

WHEREAS, Azenta US, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a principal office at 15 Elizabeth Drive, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824, is desirous of acquiring from Azenta, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to US Trademark Registration No. 3,860,186;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Azenta, Inc. hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Azenta US, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to US Trademark Registration No. 3,860,186, together with the good will symbolized by said trademark, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of the assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Azenta, Inc. has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized signatory.

Azenta, Inc.

Name: Jason W. Joseph

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

Date: September ²⁹, 2022

-1-

RECORDED: 09/29/2022